## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7611757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREMONT INDUSTRIES, INC.	01/03/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREMONT INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	4400 VALLEY INDUSTRIAL BLVD. N	
City:	SHAKOPEE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55379	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5865343
Patent Number:	6468470
Patent Number:	6814930
Patent Number:	10377652

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-339-8300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HAUGEN LAW FIRM PLLP
Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. BURNS	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Burns/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Fremont\_Industries\_Inc\_to\_LLC-patents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061783 FRAME: 0922

507564867

# Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Conversion

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documentation required to effectuate a conversion by the entity listed below from the law under which the entity was previously governed to the law under which it is governed after the issuance of this certificate, on the date listed and has been approved pursuant to the procedures required in the chapter indicated.

Conversion Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Converting Entity:

Minnesota: FREMONT INDUSTRIES, INC.

After Conversion, Entity is governed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322C

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Entity after the Effective Date of Conversion:

Minnesota: Fremont Industries, LLC

This Certificate has been issued on: 01/03/2017

OILE DU NO

Atve Vimm Steve Simon Secretary of State

State of Minnesota

PATENT REEL: 061783 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 10/26/2022**